(Form 1105) to self-administer a Capital Project through Trimble Unity Construct (TUC).  
Form 1105 may be used to request approval to self-administer a Capital Construction Project 
that requires routine maintenance or repair where total construction costs are greater than 
twenty five thousand dollars ($25,000) but less than an Agency's threshold limit to self-
administer a Capital Construction Project.  If an Agency is only seeking the services of a State 
Contractor to perform the Work and total Project cost are less than $700,000, Form 1107 
should be used.

[...]

Services in accordance with Section 2.4.2.1 of this Manual) if an Agency is seeking approval 
to self-administer a Capital Construction Project that requires a remodeling, alteration, repair, 
construction or enlargement of any real asset where total construction costs are greater than 
twenty five thousand dollars ($25,000) but less than an Agency's authorized threshold limit to 
self-administer a Capital Construction Project as defined by State Statute (see Section 2.1, 
line item 3 for Agency threshold limits), or if an Agency requires design and/or construction 
administration service assistance to self-administer the Project, regardless of the total cost of